1	00/00/00/4
	09/08/2011
U.S. F 13/199	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	
110 NO: 0001-0027 (0xp: 00/01/2000)	103032411
	SONLY FILEREF. 11/65
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies) Alexander Savenok	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pavel Savenok	Name: <u>Remote Media LLC</u>
Dmitry Solovyev	Internal Address:
Vassili Altynikov	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: <u>102 E. Farnham Lane</u>
Execution Date(s)	
x Assignment	
	City: Wheaton
Alexander Savenok: 26 Aug 2011 Pavel Savenok: 24 Aug 2011	State: <u>Illinois</u>
Dmitry Solovyev: 26 Aug 2011	
Vassili Altynikov: 29 Aug 2011	Country: USA Zip: 60189
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6: Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Charles F. Meroni, Jr.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Meroni & Meroni, P.C.</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 309	x Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Barrington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60011</u>	
Phone Number: (847) 304-1500	
	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (847) 382-5478	Authorized User Name
Email Address: <u>meronilaw@ameritech.ne</u>	
9. Signature: Charles & March	30 Avg 2011 Date
Charge & Mannie The	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be fayed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.D.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 09/02/2011 SDENBOB3 08000014 13199474

Practitioner's Docket No. __11165

PATENT

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Alexander Savenok (type or print name of inventors) Pavel Savenok Dmitry Solovyev Vassili Altynikov

12212 Bennington Avenue	
Address Nationality	
Grandview, Missouri 64030	USA
<u>102 E. Farnham Lane</u>	
Wheaton, IL 60189 USA	
4272 Central Road #201	
<u>Glenview, IL 60025 USA</u> 1509 Loatonia Court	•
1509 Loatonia Court	
Libertyville, IL 60048 US	SA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Remote	Media	LLC
(type or prir	nt name of	

10	2	Ε.	Fa	rn	ham	Lane	
Address	Wh	ea	ton	,	IL	60189	,

ASSIGNEE)

) USA Nationality

rationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Rel 114-3/2008 Pub.605)

PATENT ⁶ REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0112

Zofll

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEDIA FILE SYNCHRONIZATION

Name of inventor(s) <u>Hexander</u> Savenok, Pavel Savenok. Dmitry Solovyer, Vassili Altynikov

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(a) 🛛 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _
- (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
 - Express mail label no.: _____
 Mailed: _____
 - □ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
- (d) U.S. application no. /______

(e) International appliciation no. PCT/ _____/___/

(f) U.S. patent no. _____ issued _____ issued _____

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) 🖈 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-

30+11

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0113

(Rel 114-92008 Pro.625)

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0114

y of 1

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said-Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hercunto set hand and seal this 08 26 11 Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Alexander Savenok (type name of Inventor)

The second s	-	\sim			`
Signature	of Il	NVE	NTO	28-1	L

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

16-21

FORM 16-4

FORM 16-4

Practitioner's Docket No.

PATENT

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Derails of Country USA- JackSon County

and place of signing of assignment

AlexandER SavENOK

- day of <u>August</u> Before me this Xoth personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s)

Grandview, MO

who X is I are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that



she

they

C

 \Box

executed the same of

X his

her

their

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Indo

15.4 (1741)7234 P.A.S.S.

LINDA A. ROBERTSON Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2011 Commission # 07444805

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0115

SofIl

16-23

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

24 Aubust 2011

Pavel Savenok (type name of Inventor)

POPP

Signature of INVENTOR

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

1

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Rel 114.N2008 Pub.605)

PATENT (0 REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0116

6 of 11

16-21

Practitioner's Docket No.

FORM 16-4

11165

PATENT

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Details of Country USA 5 Bellwood Dr. and place of signing of assignment SARKINGTON, T 60010

Before me this 24^{+-} day of 2016 day of 2016 day of 2011, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who \Box is \Box are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

he

she

they

 \Box

 \square

executed the same of

L his

her their

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Devise Meron

(Rel. 117-12/2008 Pub.605)

1 of 11

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date of signing

).

16-21

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

<u>Dmitry Solvyev</u> (type name of Inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Rel 114-3/2003 Pub.605

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0118

8 of 11

FORM 16-4

PATENT

-	FORM 16-4
Practitioner's Docket No	11165
Trachioner a boener re	······································

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

United states

Details of Country

16-23

and place of signing of assignment

Libertyville, IL

chase bank

Before me this 26 day of AVQUST = 3011, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who is are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

Ø he □ she □ they

executed the same of

🗋 his

her
 their

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

partill par

(Rel, 117-12/2005 Peb.605)

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0119

OFFICIAL SEAL RACHEL PARKER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 19, 2015

9.f11

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date of signing

29 AUGUST 2011

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

٧a	sși.	li	Alt	y n	iko	ې ۲	
(type	name	of I	nvent	or)		,	

Signature of INVENTOR

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Rel 114-3/2005 Pub.605

PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0120

10 of 1

FORM 16-4	F	0	R	M	-1	6-4
-----------	---	---	---	---	----	-----

	FORM	1 16-4
Practitioner's Do	cket No. 11165	····

PATENT

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

hicap

Details of Country United States

and place of signing of assignment

2011 day of Before me this _ personally appeared the above named individual(s). To me known to be the person(s) who is are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

hc hc

16-23

she she

executed the same of

his-

her their

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



PATENT REEL: 026908 FRAME: 0121 [lof]

OFFICIAL SEAL CATHERINE L HARDAWAY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Explice Jan 27, 2015

RECORDED: 08/30/2011